District.1 To25 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM \$8240 District II 1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210 District III 1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 District IV 1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

Apps plus 7270

## State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources

Form C-141 Revised October 10, 2003 Submit 2 Copies to appropriate District Office in accordance with Rule 116 on back

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505

side of torm

			Rela	ease Notific	cation	and Co	rrective A	ction					
				OPERA		(	X Ini	tial Repo	rt)	Final Report			
		Samson Resources		Contact: Autumn Long									
Facility Na		****		Telephone No.: (918) 591-1364 Facility Type: CTB Produced Water Line									
Surface Owner: State of New Mexico Mineral Owner: Samson Resources Company Lease No.: (API #30-02505430													
L								17	1.00.30 1	10[74.1	7,777-1,72.,	20.5450	
LOCATION OF RELEASE  Unit Letter Section Township Range Feet from the North/South Line   Feet from the East									/West Line   County				
D	, 5	178	37E	660	FNL		665	FWL.		Lea			
	Latitude: 32.86899 N Longitude: -103.29661 W WTV 80'												
NATURE OF RELEASE  Type of Release: Produced Water Volume of Release: 50 Barrels Volume Recovered: 40 Barrels													
Source of Rei		Volume of Release: 50 Barrels   Volume Recovered: 40 Barrels     Date and Hour of Occurrence:   Date and Hour of Discovery:											
		5/22/2010: Unknown 05/22/2010: 10:00 A.M.											
Was Immed	iate Notice C	If YFS, To Whom? Geoff Leking											
By Whom?		Date and Hour: 05/22/2010 1:30 P.M. Central Time											
Was a Water	rcourse Reac	If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse: N/A											
It a Waterco	ourse was Im	pacted, Descr	Yes X					······································			**************************************		
8.4			,.										
												;	
Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.*													
A fused weld in the above ground 2" poly line came apart causing release of 50 barrels of produced water. Well was shut-in, M&S trucking catled in and picked-up 40 barrels water from east side of lease road. Bant Roustabouts re-fused connection in the poly line where leak occurred. Further corrective actions are being identified.													
actions are t	eng acam	ica.											
Describe At	ea Affected	and Cleanup	Action Tal	en."								<u> </u>	
					road and	l approximate	ly six (6) feet wid	ie All	standing th	nds were	vacuume	<b>ժ-ս</b> ք.	
regulations a public health should their or the enviro	all operators h or the envi- operations h onment. In a	are required to nonment. The tave failed to a	o report as acceptant idequately ICD accep	nd/or file certain to se of a C-141 report investigate and t	release nort by the remediate	otifications a c NMOCD m c contaminati	knowledge and und perform correct arked as "Final Roon that pose a three the operator of	ctive act eport ' d eat to gr	ions for rel oes not rel ound wate	eases which leve the op r, surface	ch may ei perator of water, hu	ndanger Chability man health	
	1 1.		OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION										
Signature:	<u> (Lustiti</u>	(14) //[]		1									
Printed Nam	ie: Antamn	Long		Approved by District ENGINEER									
Tule: Envir	onmental Sp	ecialist				Approval Dat	c: 6.8.10	•	Expiration	Date:	3.9.1	<u>(0</u>	
E-mail Addi	ess: autumi	ıl(ā sanıson.co		Conditions of Approval:									
Date: May Attach Add		Phone ets If Necess	2	SUBMOTFI	NAD C.141 W	1000	5 B4	IRP		· Z553			
		× 66	,		L	ARSON	&ASSOC.	TD	RIME	STAID	Sne		